DISCOUNTED POSTAGE - Order by 14 December
• DISCOUNTED postage of $6.95 for orders placed on or before 14
December 2020.
• Payment is required at the time your order is placed.
• Orders placed after 14 December 2020 can still be posted but will
attract a postage fee of $9.50 for orders under $100 and $15 for
orders over $100.
How to Order:
• The online ordering portal for 2021 booklists will open for orders to be placed from
9 November 2020 onwards.
• All orders are to be placed online at www.lamontbooks.com.au
• To order, select ‘Textbooks and Stationery’ and ‘The Friends’ School’
Year 10
2021 Booklist
THERE WILL BE NO SCHOOL COLLECTION DAY.
ALL ORDERS WILL BE HOME DELIVERED.
REFUNDS AND EXCHANGES:
• Refunds and exchanges will be processed through The Friends’ School Shop.
• This can be done up until 28 February 2021.
• Items must be in brand new condition and proof of purchase is required.
COVID-19 Impacts: Please note due to COVID-19 the Australia Post parcel
network is experiencing delays and deliveries are taking longer than usual. We
strongly recommend ordering as soon as possible.
ADDITIONAL ORDERING INFORMATION:
PLACING AN ORDER:
• (NEW) next to an item indicates that the item is a new textbook to the school for the 2021 school year or that the item is a workbook.
• All orders are to be placed online.  Go to www.lamontbooks.com.au, select “Textbooks and Stationery” and choose your school from the list.
Booklists cannot be handed in to school.
• If you require assistance to place an order, we have computers set up at our store and staff who can assist you with placing an order.  Please note
that if you attend our store during January you will not receive any items on the spot - orders will be delivered or available for collection at a later
date.
PAYMENT OPTIONS:
• Online payment methods:  PayPal, credit card (Visa or Mastercard only) or direct deposit (see below for instructions)
• Direct deposit: You must include your order number as the payment reference.  If you do not, we may be unable to match your payment to your
order. This may result in substantial delays.
• We do not accept cheques (except from authorised welfare agencies by prior arrangement).
DELIVERY INFORMATION:
• You can place orders for multiple students in one transaction provided the delivery address is the same.  This minimises postage charges as only
one postage charge will be applied to the entire order.